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Date : 15t September, 2025

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400001
Scrip Code: 532357 - EQ

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400051

Symbol: MUKTAARTS - EQ

Kind Attn: Corporate Relations Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In reference to our earlier communication dated 18" March, 2025 intimating about imposition
of penalty of Rs.1,73,460/- each by BSE and the NSE for alleged non-compliance with the
provisions of Regulation 17(1) and Regulation 19 of Listing Regulations for the quarter ended
31st December, 2024.

In this regard the Company had filed a wavier application to BSE and NSE on 19" March,
2025 requesting reconsideration of the penalties levied. Subsequently, the Company
received an email from BSE on 12" September, 2025 (7:50 pm), stating that the waiver
application filed by the Company has been rejected.

The details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with Circular no.
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are as follows:

Name of the authority BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of
India Limited

Fine under Regulation 17 (1) of SEBI (LODR)
of Rs. 1,23,900 and under Regulation 19 of Rs.
49,560/- for each by BSE and NSE on the
Company. The Company shall make the
payment of the fine within the timelines
prescribed by BSE.

Email received on 12t September, 2025 from
BSE (7:50 pm)

Nature and details of the action(s) taken,
initiated or order(s) passed

Date of receipt of direction or order,
including any ad-interim or interim
orders, or any other communication from
the authority

Details of the violation(s)/ | Non-compliance of Regulation 17 and 19 of
contravention(s) the SEBI Listing Regulations for the December
committed or alleged to be committed — 2024 quarter

Impact on financial, operation or other | None

activities of the listed entity, quantifiable

in monetary terms to the extent possible

Reason for Delay We received an email on Friday, 12

September, 2025 at 7.50 pm, after business
hours. We had to verify and review the
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information and amount which could be done
only on a business day. Accordingly, the
disclosure is made on 15" September, 2025.
We submit that the delay in filing the intimation
with the Stock Exchange was not intentional
and does not reflect any misinformation about
the Company.

The Company remains fully committed to
complying with all regulatory requirements and
has always prioritized full compliance with
applicable laws.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Mukta Arts Limited
Pratiksha Digitally signed by

Pratiksha Janak

Janak Panchal
Date: 2025.09.15
Panchal 14:19:03 +05'30'

Pratiksha Panchal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
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